
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, March 8, 2022, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Relinquishes the easements in their entirety as 

established in Vacating Ordinance No. 400, Series of 

1983, and as reserved in the permanent non-exclusive 

easement with Recordation No. 2020006498, located at 

1390 North Decatur Street in Council District 3.

22-0264

Relinquishes a portion of the wastewater easement as 

established in the permanent non-exclusive easement 

with Recordation No. 2009167987, located at 575 East 

20th Avenue in Council District 9.

22-0265

Approves an Intergovernmental Agreement with Metro 

Water Recovery, formerly known as Metro Wastewater 

Reclamation District, for $1,000,333 and for 3 years to 

construct the local infrastructure necessary to connect the 

Lift Station #13 (Gateway Lift Station) sanitary tributary 

area to the Metro Water Recovery’s Second Creek 

Infrastructure in Council District 11 (DOTI-202262227).

22-0266

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21331
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21332
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21333

